
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 5 - Massacre Rocks - I86 - 3.8 Mi. E. of IC 21 

Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                             Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                     Freq   Freq  
Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                                 0      0     
0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                                 0      0     
0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                                 0      0     
0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                                                                11     11     
0.03 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                                                              51     62     
0.16 
[20K-24K)     ‚***                                                                                                                             88    150     
0.28 
[24K-28K)     ‚******                                                                                                                         179    329     
0.57 
[28K-32K)     ‚*************                                                                                                                  403    732     
1.27 
[32K-36K)     ‚*******************************                                                                                                971   1703     
3.07 
[36K-40K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                             1567   3270     
4.95 
[40K-44K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                                       1727   4997     
5.45 
[44K-48K)     ‚********************************************                                                                                  1405   6402     
4.44 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************                                                                                           1114   7516     
3.52 
[52K-56K)     ‚***********************************                                                                                           1106   8622     
3.49 
[56K-60K)     ‚************************************                                                                                          1152   9774     
3.64 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************                                                                                        1209  10983     
3.82 
[64K-68K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                                   1358  12341     
4.29 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************                                                                              1522  13863     
4.81 



[72K-76K)     ‚**************************************************                                                                            1586  15449     
5.01 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************************                                                                   1880  17329     
5.94 
[80K-84K)     ‚***********************************************************************************                                           2641  19970     
8.34 
[84K-88K)     ‚*********************************************************************************************************************         3712  23682    
11.72 
[88K-92K)     ‚****************************************************************************************************************************  3916  27598    
12.37 
[92K-96K)     ‚****************************************************************************                                                  2401  29999     
7.58 
[96K-100K)    ‚******************************                                                                                                 960  30959     
3.03 
[100K-105K)   ‚**************                                                                                                                 445  31404     
1.41 
>= 105K       ‚********                                                                                                                       259  31663     
0.82 
              ‚ 
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